Copyright Pro Vision Architecture Inc., O.A.A Duplication or reproduction by any means without the express written consent of Pro Vision Architecture Inc., OAA is a violation of Federal and international law. The information contained on this document are the intellectual property of Pro Vision Architecture Inc., OAA and all rights thereto are Reserved.

12/16/2024 9:25:48 AM

| I
| | ' SITE STATISTICS
[
\ o 5 | ' ZONING RES-ENLR (Residential Established Neighbourhood Low Rise (by-law 2024-19)
| '; '; | R1 - Residential One (by-law 1229)
T ' | LEGAL DESCRIPTION
I L b I
£ & ' Address 2 WINDRIDGE DR., MARKHAM
I 8 8 |
d < I - % S
il Areas Required Proposed / Existing
| | ET | Lot Area 490.00 m2 1014.500 m2
| N I Lot Frontage 23 m. 21.34 m.
\ T ) I Lot Depth 30 m. 47.55 m.
] 182.79 2 A ]
| | {; £ | 182.44 ‘
I 2 = © I Lot Coverage Required Proposed
| - 1 7 - _/T e - - - - - - - - — — — —/ _47;5 _156'_"0" -t - —|—" — — — — ®© g ‘ Proposed New Coverage / Building Area
I 55 m (156'- 0%) = | (2 | > | & Building Coverage Max. 35 % Main House 201.99 sq.m. 19.91%
‘ ] S - i f 2 E g I Main Building 20 % Covered Porch 4.92 sg.m. 0.48%
I | —2548m (83'-7") f-r | R . 8 (Any Height above 1st Floor) Coach House 59.03 sgq.m. 5.82%
| . | “_E’ 182.44 & ' © ‘ Proposed Total 265.94 sq.m. 26.21%
€
e 5 |
' " < 0
| I I I I | 1327 m (@43 -6 14) o | = 18.42 m (60' - 5") I Landscaped/Paved Area N/A sq.m. MIN 748.56 sq.m. 73.79%
| |_ ! Vo LIMITING DISTANCE =
l ( ) . I L ; 8.8 m (28' - 11 7/8") / v > ‘ Gross Floor Areas Required
(D . (/O) ' T — 370 sq.m. MAX New Floor Area Existing
| I I I ) | 18.98 m (62'- 3 1/4") A [183.30 m I First Floor Area 156.79 sq.m. 0.00  sqm.
m COACH HOUSE | © = OND FLOOR 186.98 D l econd Floor Area ; sg.m. ; sq.m.
182.59 =] : : .m. ; .m.
| ( ) RRIETEN i {; E & BASEMENT 18040 ! I I I I I I ! Coach H 1st Fl 60 MAX o 3113064470 o ggg -y
. POOL \ (D \8/ TOP OF WP 18998 il . oac ouse’ls Sq.m. o Sq.m. o Sq.m.
U/S OF FOOTING 180.10 [l Coach House 2st Fl 49.47 sqg.m. 0.00 SQ.m.
| BY OTHER 1 < £ RE 6.59 m (21'- 7 3/8" |
— . o N GARAGE LEVEL 182.44 I A 4 (D ! Total 59.94 sg.m. 0.00 sqg.m.
| — | PERMIT 182,55 Wi+ 51 ] FRONTO PORCH 183.30 i 762 (250 e |
I :) I | ' e) DECK 183.30 R 1 — I GRAND TOTAL 396.34 sq.m.
o | Setbacks Required Proposed
~ C | o = 182.40 Y q p
I Z ! S I 45} ! |
7.50 m (24' - 7 1/4") -L (C\Dl | D \ Front Yard 6m 8.84 m
l O ‘-7 | | . Z North Sl_de Yard 35 . 4.92 m PRO VISION ARCHITECTURE INC.
— | South Side Yard 1.8 m. 1.80 m T:(416)800-6347 F:(416)800-9625
| ) 2.00 m (6'- 6 3/4") I 15.14 m (49'- 7 7/8") 183.30 | ; ‘ Rear Yard 75 m 25.48 m o D ON LG 1M
| ’ | 0 | : —— .
. | 'i I Building Height Required Proposed ASS
| | | 2y - I O "0
\ ‘_ —T g S e — = = = = = o, — — ) —— 2. | Nl S S = e O j Height of Building MAX. 9.8 m. 820 m 2024/12/16 ‘7/\
| - =N S N l Of £~
- (o hH MAX. 8 m. .
| ' i 182.40 / 182.43 , i | 182.18 oach House m 580 m (@)
i ey | | Parking Required NEW
: I
| o | 2 spaces 2 spaces
I |
~ | Firm Name: ASS
Pro Vision Architecture Inc. (o) O
14961 Yonge St. Unit B ‘85 % A REVISION SCHEDULE
SITE PLAN Aurora, Ontario 14G 1M5 S o Z
1 3/32" — 1' 0" O CH"ECTS % . Description
Certificate of Pratice Number: 4682 £2 glM TOWN COMMENTS
N % DAVIDEQBAL  §
Name of Project: —,"’ ) LICENCE S
REDEVELOPMENT AT 2 WINDRIDGE DR. ity
apggs0aneet
Location: The architect noted above has exercised responsitjl
; control with respect to design activities. The
2 WINDRIDGE DR., MARKHAM, ON architect’s seal number is the architects BCDN.
e Item Ontario’s 2012 Building Code OBC Reference
//@\\I j m\\ Data Matrix Part 3 or 9 References are to Division B unless noted
- : ‘ - [A] for Division A or [C] for Division C. z
] I I I I
N | 7 = 1 Project Description: B New 0O Part 11 O Part 3 M Part 9
720t 77Qatt 770t B Addition 11.1to 11.4 1.1.2.[A] 1.1.2. [A] &9.10.1.3| O
g Qv gﬁ d | 1722:ah B\520saft | 172250, 55 Z7sqft. 17225, | §5220eaf. § |17.2250%. O Change of Use O  Alteration [
S i : 2 Major Occupancy HOUSE-DETACHED DWELLING P
3 Building Area () EXISTING O0m2 NEW 20691 m2 TOTAL 206.91 m2 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A] <
Iﬁﬂﬂ W Iﬁ%i Aq iy | . 4 | Gross Area EXISTING 0 m2 NEW 33640 m2 TOTAL 336.40 m2 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2.[A] o
E B
g II;;@& 19750 19250 195t 2 g ﬁ z | g ‘ T T 5 Number of Storeys Above grade 2 (ONE) —
7ot PNBO%al, | 1722l (750t 6 | Number of Streets/Fire Fighter Accessl (ONE) 2.2.10. & 3.2.5. 9.10.20. I
| Q Q Q F T I; ; ; ; j M@ i 7 | Building Classification GROUP "C" RESIDENTIAL 3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.2. n
— = L
— e e — = 8 Sprinkler System Proposed O entire building 3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.8.2. m
= %ﬁyﬁrﬁiaﬁ% = I - O selected compartments 3.2.1.5.
— 1 T I T 1] | I I ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘7 p—— T T T T T T T 1 T O selected floor areas 3.2.2.17. m © © <
|| L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 —IT N L1 Ll 1] I Ll Ll Ll L1 L1 L1 | = =
fDR EAA%; ,'\EABF = 999.56 SQFT. (92.86M2) AREA OF EBF = 1741.48 SQ.FT. (161.79M2) 0 basemen@ in lieu of roof rating INDEX INDEX > - -
LH=19 tﬁf—?;zz M B not required [ A A P
PERMITTED MAX. % OF OPENING = 18% _ o PERMITTED MAX. % OF OPENING = 96.84% 9 Standpipe required O Yes B No 3.2.9. N/A m ﬂ 2 I
PROPOSED % OF OPENING = 102.8 SQ.FT. (9.55M2) / 999.56 SQ.FT. (92.86M2) = 10.28% PROPOSED % OF OPENING = 303.35 SQ.FT. (26.18M2) / 1741.48 SQ.FT. (161.79M2) = 17.42% p1pe req 2.
10 | Fire Alarm required O Yes H No 3.2.4.9.10.18. n < < E
4, EBF - NORTH ELEVATION 5 EBF - EAST ELEVATION 11| Water Service/Supply is Adequate W Yes o No 3257.N/A o o o’
1"=10"-0 1" = 10'-0" 12 | High Building O Yes M No 3.2.6. N/A = m € €
13 | Construction Restrictions il Combustible O Non-combustible O Both | 3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.6. < g g m
permitted required w x X m
Actual Construction B Combustible O Non-combustible 0 Both - n E E
- 14 | Mezzanine(s) Arean? N/A 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1. Z — = @ = w
' \t[ 15 Occupant load based on Bl 2/Bedroom O design of building 3.1.17.9.9.1.3. LLI m gl '&J m' z
S BASEMENT 2 BEDROOM Load 4 = .al1g A
== = —
= 1 Floor 0 BEDROOM Load 0 A g :’; < ‘“D-l @ n
= 2 Floor 4 BEDROOM Load 8 ij &
» - 1 1 T 11 o i QP 2alusa %
7545t 17275, |\5220ea8, | 1727201 18.69a. 17 27saf, 7500s4f, 1727501, < wd A= = £ = P I
TOTAL LOAD12 > _— - - I gE o
. N b ( Additional floor areas continued below - L - A i a Q b -
16 | Barrier-free Design O Yes B No (Explain) N/A 3.8.9.5.2. § E @ E '-E E E u '
‘;l 17 | Hazardous Substances O Yes W No 3.3.1.2. &£3.3.1.19. | 9.10.1.3.(4) 8 n N 8 ; "':J é ; 8 m
o
T{]@f N 7& 18 Required Horizontal Assemblies Listed Design No. 32220.-83 & 9.10.8. o o N © N
E I 1 [ A A Fire FRR (Hours) or Description (8G-2) | 3-2-14 9.10.9.
24 s ft. 94650 ft. 9 4630 ft. 12195qfe—12|95aft. DRAWN BY: DE
Q Q N m 7 220, 7 Dsafe Resistance | Floors  N/A CHECKED B.Y DE’
B | Rating Roof N/A . MAY 2024
. 2 (FRR) Mezzanine N/A . As indicated
N s indicate
I NN ! ! YA Z L g ] FRR of Supporting Listed Design No. Or A
— 62%saft. osa . eﬁeéi.w 62%saft, L — 8.56saf. S6s9.f. 25750,f. o .
WIII“‘III“‘III“‘I“II"I‘II\II“‘III“‘III“‘TII“‘III“‘II T T III_ o IIIH‘IH‘ ] IH‘IIIH‘III‘HIIIH‘IIIH‘IIIH‘IIIHTHI‘— Members Description (8G-2) COPYRIGHT: 2024 PRO VISION ARCHITECTURE INC.
- N/A .
/CSEA\I %FMEBF =999.56 SQ.FT. (92.86M2) AREA OF EBF = 174148 SQ.FT. (161.79M2) Floors PROJECT NO:
LM =19 LD =18.98 M Roof N/A 241 1 477
RO OSED L o St 0557 SOFr (11 70u2) 19938 ST (0200w = 5% Mezzanine NA
° o FT- (11.76M2) / 998. FT. (92.86M2) = 8.6% PROPOSED % OF OPENING = 343.49 SQ.FT. (31.91M2) / 1741.48 SQ.FT. (161.79M2) = 19.72% - - : -
19 | Spatial Separation — Construction dfxterior Walls 3.2.3. 9.10.14.
5 EBF - SOUTH ELEVATION EBF - WEST ELEVATION Wall | Areaof | L.D.| L/H Permitted | Proposed %| FRR Listed | Comb| Comb. Constr.| Non-comb. SHEET TITLE
1" =10"-0" 7 1" = 10'-0" EBF (m)| (m) Max. % of | of Openings| (Hours) | Designor | Const Nonc. Constr.
- - Openings Description Cladding s I T E P L AN /
Main | North |92.86 4.02 1.9 18% 10.28% YES
Howe| Souh |28 |18 |19 [sew 6% YES PROJECT DATA/
East 161.79 1842 | 222 96.84% 17.88% YES
West 161.79 1898 222 97.96% 19.72% YES E B F
( Additional wall areas continued beloyv
20 | Other — Describe
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